RAMESHBHAI RAVAJIBHAI TALAVIA A-1002, PANORAMA, SOUTH BOPAL, HEBATPUR, BOPAL, AHMEDABAD-380058

Date: - 01st March ,2023

To,

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Corporate Relationship Department.	Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block		
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,	Bandra Kurla Complex,		
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051.		
BSE Scrip Code No. 543687	NSE Symbol:-DHARMAJ		
Email Id:- corp.relations@bseindia.com	Email Id:- takeover@nse.co.in		

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject:-Revised Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

There was a Typographical Error in the date of Acquisition in the year instead of 2023 the year 2022 was mentioned unintentionally and came to our notice after dissemination done by exchange, so please consider the Revised Disclosure dated 24-02-2023 in the Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited in Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, attached as **Annexure A**.

You are requested to please take Revised disclosure on records and update the website.

Yours Faithfully

Talavie

Rameshbhai R Talavia Promoter

To, Compliance Officer, Dharmaj Crop Guard Limited, Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-8, At: Kerala, Ta.: Bavla, Ahmedabad- 382220

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)			DHARMAJ CROP GUARD LIMITED		
with the acquirer		RAMESH RAVAJIBHAI TALAVA Persons Acting in Concert: - Manjulaben R Talavia Jamankumar Hansarajbhai Talavia Talavia Muktaben Jamanbhai Vishal Domadia Domadia Artiben Savaliya Jagdishbhai R Prafullaben Shantilal Savaliya Neela Kirankumar Gajera			
Whethe	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited			
Details	of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	9008087 9008087	26.65	26.65 26.65	
a) b) c) d) e)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	2000	0.01	0.01	

After the acquisition, holding of:		9010087	26.66	26.66		
b) S c) V d) V	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer WRs otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each eategory) after acquisition Fotal (a+b+c+d)		26.66	26.66		
Mode of acquisition / sale-		Open Market				
Date of acquisition /-sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		In between 20-02-2023 to 24-02-2023				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		Rs.337972960 divided into 33797296 shares of Rs. 10 Each/-				
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		Rs.337972960 divided into 33797296 shares of Rs. 10 Each/-				
Total dilu acquisitio	uted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs.337972960 divided into 33797296 shares of Rs. 10 Each/-				

Note:- Although the change in the shareholding/ voting rights is below the threshold limit, i.e. two per cent of total shareholding or voting rights in the target company, prescribed under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 this disclosure is being made on conservative view and in spirit of true corporate governance.

Talavie

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad

Date:24-02-2023